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To: Mine Agent,
Rampura-Agucha Mine,
M/s Hindustan Zinc Limited,
Village: Agucha, Taluka: Hurda,
District: Bhilwara, (Rajastaha),
PIN: 311802.

(e-mail:vinod kumar@vedanta.co.in, ranjan.gupta@vedanta.co.in)

famar Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and development rule 2017 in respect of your
Rampura-Agucha Lead-Zinc Mine in Bhilwara district of Rajasthan State.

HBIGY,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (hereinafter
referred as MCDR, 2017) were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on
24/11/2020 and 25/11/2020 by Sri B.L. Kotriwala, Regional Controller of Mines and undersign in
presence of your good-self and Sri Ranjan Gupta, Geologist of your Mine:

" Rule Status and extent of violation
11(1) | Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Modification in Review of
Mining Plan approved on 27/03/2018 to the extent given below:
(1) It was observed during mine inspection that a total of 31831 mts of horizontal an i
vertical development has been carried out against the target of 38695 mts of horizontal

vertical development of the year 2019-20.

26(2) | The yearly report on extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as specifi
the rule has not been submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines (competent aut
for the year 2019-20.

35(2) | As specified in the rule, soft copy (in the standard format), of high resolution satellite
obtained from CARTOSAT-2 satellite LISS-IV sensor on the scale of cadastral
specified in the Rule has not been submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines, Ajme

45(7) | On examination of annual return for the year 2019-20 following discrepancies '
observed.

(1) Part V, section 7: During inspection it was reported that Pb-Zn Ore is b
beneficiation plant located within lease boundary. However, details required und
of part V in connection with beneficiation plant have not been furnished. i
(2) Rule 45(8)(b)(V): As per rule the ex-mine ptice for the captive mi
production. However, in annual return t of proc :
8155.10 per Tonne and the Ex-mi :
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